	01-16-2001 demark Office
Tab s 01-02-2001 Y U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #11 ace	
Name or conveying party(ies):	101582565 <u>eor.</u>
ITW POLYMERS & FLUIDS PTY, LITD	Name: THINOIS TOOL WORKS, INC. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue City: Glenview State: TL ZIP: 60025 Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: Nov. 14, 2000	Association General Partnership Corporation-State Corporation-Stat
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Reg. No. 816,497 MOLYBOND dated 10/11/66
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Gail E. Nickols</u> Internal Address: <u>Graham Campaign PC</u> Sinte #1300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 36 West 44th St	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036	(Attach ducficate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01/12/2001 DNGUYEN 00000260 816497 DO NOT USE	ETHIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Caul E. Nickols Signature Date	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ITW POLYMERS & FLUIDS PTY. LTD., a corporation of Australia, with a business address at 100 Hassall Street, Wetherill Park, New South Wales, 2164, Australia is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 816,497 for MOLYBOND in International Class 4 granted October 11, 1966.

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS, INC., a Delaware corporation doing business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, IL 60025 is interested in acquiring all right, title and interest in said trademark MOLYBOND, United States Reg. No. 816,497 granted Oct. 11, 1966, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ITW POLYMERS & FLUIDS PTY. LTD., does hereby assign all right, title and interest to the United Stated Trademark Registration 816,497 for MOLYBOND, to ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS, INC., together with the goodwill of the business incident to the use of the trademark.

PTY. LTD.

ITW PLYMERS & FLUIDS

Name:

SECRETARY.

RECORDED: 01/02/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 2212 FRAME: 0992